Committee Meeting Minutes
12/16/2021

www.troop27whitehills.com

Attendees

Name

Kevin Barber
Walter Gebuza
Brian Maggi
Steve Schmidt
Frank Turechek
Tristan Wallace
Rob Wokanovicz

The meeting was called to order at 7:15 pm by Rob Wokanovicz.

Troop Treasurer
- Treasurer’s report.
e $1,462.42 in the troops account with a couple of checks still in hand

- Dues

e Invoices for the 21-22 school year have been distributed and sent out. Dues payments are being received.
e Most adults have paid their own, most scouts have not

- TaxID
e Some discussion on how we can get a new Tax ID so the troop can accept donations as a non-profit

e Do we need to form a Friends of Troop 27 group?
e Brian offered some advice from an accountant
e This discussion was brought on because of possible insurance / liability issues as many non-profits
(churches) are discontinuing support of scouts due to insurance premium increases
Fundraising

- Pie sales are underway
e Looking to wrap up the sales
Expected profit +/- $650
Any remaining tickets should be returned to Brian Maggi
Prize will be awarded to scout that sold the most, and the scout sold and turned in his money first.

- Dec 3 Tree lighting — All scout troops invited to the slab
e Success! Will repeat again next year.
= Possibly sell Poinsettias (get a deal from HD?)
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=  THANK YOU Steve Schmidt for the firewood for the event
= Troop did sell some pie tickets as well as collected some donations
e We were short adults since we also needed to tend the fires

- Pancake Breakfast has been tentatively scheduled
e Presume it will go forward as well. Karen M. Will chair the event. Thank you!
e  Will need to wait until March(?) to be sure we can go forward with this

Meetings
- Meetings will now end at 8:30 to include an activity unless directed otherwise

Upcoming Troop and Council events
- Troop
e Scoutmaster Barber is working on a climbing event, watch email for date / place / time / cost
= Postponed
e The Pack would like to have the troop help with a flag retirement ceremony in November.
= This event was completed successfully
e Service Project @ Horse Rescue Farm
= The farm is waiting on some parts for the project, will let us know

- Council
e RW has charter and will be completed shortly
e Klondike Derby is Jan 15t at Osbourndale Park
= Troop will need a station and will participate

Eagle Projects
- Ryan B. Working on obtaining a project. (No update)
- Tristan W. Working on obtaining a project. (No update)

Boards of Review
- None scheduled.

Recruitment

- Scoutmaster has asked scouts to “bring a friend”
e Some new boys have visited and at least 1 has joined.
e Keep up the great work!

Miscellaneous Items
- Plaque (No update from last month)
- Russ got permission from Ron to hang in Community Center
= RW will look to get a second plaque or extension of the existing and look to get new names added

- Class B uniforms (No update from last month)

e RW is looking for a place to print etc. (Printful)
= Have price from Shelton Printing
= Website that can also be used as a “store” and can provide fundraising.
= We can open up to former scouts on the facebook page, which is not yet launched.
= RW used fiverr to recreate the logo in a format that can be used.

e A good portion of the troop is interested in new gear.

e Committee ok’d setting up on free store limited to 5 items.

- Facebook Page / Group
e lan has built a page, is there a volunteer to run it /. Setup a private group etc. ?
e Walter has photos he will share for website of FB page

New Business
- None
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Future ltems

- None.

Troop Building Use Schedule for White Hills Rec Center

- Attached below is the updated list of meeting dates

- A motion to adjourn was made at 8:00 by Brian Maggi, seconded by Walter Gebuza. The Committee voted all in

favor to adjourn the meeting.

- If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz
(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com)

Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2021-2022

Date Day Event Time

2022

Jan

1/6/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
1/13/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
1/20/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
1/27/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
Feb

2/3/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
2/10/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
2/17/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
2/24/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
Mar

3/3/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
3/10/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
3/17/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
3/24/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
3/31/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
Apr

4/7/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
4/9/22 Saturday Setup for Pancake Breakfast 6pm — 9pm
4/10/22 Sunday Pancake Breakfast 5:30am — 3pm
4/14/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
4/21/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
4/28/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
May

5/5/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
5/12/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
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5/19/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
5/26/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
June

6/2/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
6/9/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
6/16/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
6/23/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm — 9pm
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